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Spin-It Ltd

Unit 1, Brabazon Court,
Lichfield Road Industrial Estate,

Tamworth,
Staffordshire,
B79 7TA.

Tel / Fax - 01827 69438
website - www.carturntables.co.uk

Turntable Model

General Information. 3800 MAN ALI 3800 MOT ALI 3800 MOT BLK 4100 MAN ALI 4100 MOT ALI 4100 MOT BLK 5000 MOT ALI 5000 MOT BLK 6000 MOT ALI 6000 MOT BLK

Turntable diameter (mm) 3800 3800 3800 4100 4100 4100 5000 5000 6000 6000

Depth of Turntable workings (mm) 140 140 140 + BLK* 140 140 140 + BLK* 140 140 + BLK* 140 140 + BLK*

Safe Working Load (Kg) - Evenly spread 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 12000 25000 25000 35000 35000
2@3000Kgorl1@ |2 @3000Kgorl@

Maximum Vehicle Weight (Kg) 3500 Kg 3500 Kg 3500 Kg 3500 Kg 3500 Kg 3500 Kg 3500Kg 3500Kg 2 @ 3500 Kg 2 @ 3500 Kg

Finish

6mm Aluminium

6mm Aluminium

Variable thickness
Landscaping Material

6mm Aluminium

6mm Aluminium

Variable thickness
Landscaping Material

6mm Aluminium

Variable thickness
Landscaping

6mm Aluminium

Variable thickness
Landscaping Material

Chequer Plate Chequer Plate Chequer Plate Chequer Plate Chequer Plate Material Chequer Plate
Drive System
Electrical Supply Requirements. Single Phase Single Phase Single Phase Single Phase Single Phase Single Phase Single Phase
Electrical Power Requirements. n/a 240V 13A 240V 13A n/a 240V 13A n/a 240V 13A 240V 13A 240V 13A 240V 13A
Drive Motor Power n/a 0.75Kw 0.75Kw n/a 0.75Kw n/a 0.75Kw 0.75Kw 0.75Kw 2 off @ 0.75Kw
Type of Motion n/a Variable Speed Variable Speed Variable Speed Variable Speed Variable Speed Variable Speed Variable Speed
Speed of Rotation n/a 2to 5RPM 2to 5RPM n/a 2to 5RPM n/a 2to 4 RPM 2to 4 RPM 1to 3 RPM 1to 3 RPM
Direction of Motion n/a Both Directions Both Directions Both Directions Both Directions Both Directions Both Directions Both Directions
Support Roller Configuration
Orientation of Running Gear Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted Inverted
Number of Support Rollers. 24 24 24 24 24 24 50 50 70 70
Support Rollers - Material Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon
Support Rollers - Bearing Type 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed 2 off sealed
Number of Top Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 12 12 14 14

Top Frame Material

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

40x40x3 RHS

Top Frame finish

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Bright Zinc Plated

Transport Information

Weight of Turntable Kit (Kg)

1750

2000

2100

2250

2500

2600

2750

3100

4500

4750

Dimensions of Shipping Crate (cm)

250x120x90

250x120x90

250x120x90

250x120x90

250x120x90

250x120x90

3000x150x90

3000x150x90

2 off @ 3000x150x90

2 off @ 3000x150x90

NOTES -

* BLK = Depth of landscaping material used to dress off the turntable. E.g 50mm block or 25mm resin)
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